

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116442

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

PΔ	QΕ	
	1.	

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING 1 1900 KANAWHA BOULEVARD, EAST

CHARLESTON, WV 25305

304-558-3517

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP V	l A	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/2 BID OPENING DATE:		1 10 10						
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/31/2 NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUK		OPENING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	:30PM
FINE	QUA:	19 19 19		NO.	HENING	(Den	UNIFFICE	AMOUNT
							•	,
				ADDI	ENDUM NO.	2		• '
	HIS AI	DDENDU	I IS I	SSUEI	TO ADD T	HE ATTA	CHED	
]	INAL V	VARIANO	E API	ROVAI	ĻS.		,	
	*****	*****	*** F1	וכוע, כוו	DEMINITIM NO	· つ ****	****	
	·			ים ביי ביי		· •		
								÷
			et e			•		
					,			
							,	
		•		1,1				
		* - }		1	the state of the			
001		I	s	<u> </u>	10-13		November 1995 of the Section of the	the state of the s
τ.	JOHE C	1 Se sett	ן יכיא ייי פי פ	י ביד ביל	ATOR UPGF	ם מוענ		
		71. 171111	IGW I IN	بعضو	AIOR OFGI	CADE		
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			eng to the tra		40 - W.1 - 19 - 4 - 1 - 1	
·		t tyl	. *		•			
,	*****	THIS	IS TH	IE ENI	OF RFQ	GSD1164	42 ***** TOTAL:	
						. :		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
						•		
		. * *	:				,	
				, ,		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		1
}	1.1							
	L		l	SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE					* * * *	TELEPHONE	DATE	•
TITLE		FI	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

WEST VERGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR

749-Building 6 , Capitol Complex . Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Plione (304) 558-7890 . Pax (304) 558-2415

www.wvlabor.org



March 23, 2011

Mr. Sean G. Simon, AlA, Project Architect Silling Associates, Inc. 405 Capitol Street Upper Atrium Charleston, WV 25301

> Elevator Variance Requests Ro: Bidg, 1, Capitol Complex-Attorney General Office

Dear Mr. Simon,

Following your request for variances from several code requirements on the upgrade of the elevator (sn 200450) in the Office of the Attorney General, Building 1 of the Capitol Complex, John Ellis, chief elevator inspector, performed as onsite review of the elevator, specifically to review the variance request from ASME A17.1-2007 Section 2.2.2.5. He suggested that the variance request be modified to change the location of the sump pump rather than eliminate it.

Mr. Ellis has determined that variances are not required for ASMB A17.1 - 2007 Sections 2.1.1.1.3; 2.1.2.2, 2.11.7.2.1, 2.14.2.2; and 2.27.3.3.7. Copies of your requests and his determinations are enclosed. Likewise; the variances granted are also enclosed,

Please contact us if we can be of further service.

Sincerely,

MANA N. BLAYAN Milfer W. Burgess, Director

West Virginia Division of Labor
Building 6, Room B-749 · Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
304.558,7890 · 304.558,2415 (fax)

www.wylabor.org

Variance granted to	State of West Vi	ginia Department of Ad	ministration	
	General Services	Division		
Account Number	EV0001639	New Colonia Co		
Street	1800 Kanawha E	iouleyard East	7.000 Sec. 1	
City	Charleston	State WV	Zip Code _	25305
	Equip	ment Information		
Name of Building _	Main Capitol Bu	<u>ilding</u>		**************************************
Location	1800 Kanawha B	Bouleyard East		
City	Charleston	State WV	Zip Code _	25305_
Type of Device	Elevator	Serial Number	200450	
	Vai	lance Granted		
Variance from Rule/	StandardA	SME A17.1 -2007 Seeti	on 2.2.2.5	
In elevatore provide	l with Firefighters	Emergency Operation.	a drain or sump	ըստը 🗼
shall be provided. T	he request was ma	de to locate the sump pu	/pump in the ele	vator
equipment room rati	ier than the bottom	of the shaft because the	existing conditi	ons of
structural steel and I	oad bearing shaft v	valls do not provide enot	<u>igh room to loc</u>	<u>ite it in the</u>
shaft				
Explanation/Conditi	ons to be Met: <u>Va</u>	tance granted to allow it	istallation of the	sump pit/
pump in the equipm	ent machine room	as the construction of th	e building and s	iäft
prohibit modificatio	ns that would alloy	winsiallation in the botte	m of the shaft.	
-M				
	Mulles		Januar	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
David W. Mullins, Commission	oner of Labor		Date V	ariance Granted
This variance appl	ios to this device a	it this location only and	l must be poste	d in the

West Virginia Division of Labor
Building 6, Room B-749 · Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
304.558.7890 · 304.558.2415 (fax)
www.wylabor.org

Variance granted to _	State of West Virgini	a Department of Admir	istration	
2-12-13-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-	General Services Div	ision		
Account Number	EV0001639		er Berganisis — Alastinia (1875)	ng spanja na ing appropria
Street	1800 Kanawha Boule	vard East	ZB Bez raktorionie	
City	Charleston	State <u>WV</u>	Zip Code	25305
	Equipment	Information		
Name of Building	Main Capitol Buildin	g <u></u>		
Location	1800 Kanawha Boule	vard East		
City 2	Charleston	State WV	_Zip Code	25305
Type of Device	Blevalor	_ Serial Number	200450	
	Varianc	e Granted		
Variance from Rule/s	Standard <u>ASMI</u>	A17.1 -2007 Section	2.2.4.2.4	
The existing pit-ladd	er side ralls are less tha	n 4 ½ inches from thei	r centerline ic	the face
of the wall on which	the ladder is mounted	If the ladder is moved	further off (I	e wall, it.
will hit the elevators	avidusti	A STEELE TREETEN KRITERING A STEELE STEELE STEELE STEELE		
				enikaten (j. 11.
Explanation/Gondition	ons to be Met. <u>To chan</u>	e the pit ladder would	cause a safet	y hazard,
	RECORDED COME DOWN			

David W. Mullins, Commission of Labor

January 27, 2011

Date Variance Granted

This variance applies to this device at this location only and must be posted in the elevator machine room for the life of the unit.

West Virginia Division of Labor
Building 6, Room B-749 · Capital Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
304.558.7890 · 304.558.2415 (fax)
www.wvlabor.org

Variance granted to	State of West Vi	rginia Department of Ad	ministration	
una de la compania d	General Services	Division		e de la companya de
Account Number	EV0001639			
Street	1800 Kanawha L	Boulevard Bast		
City	Charleston	State WV	Zip Code _	25305
	Equip	ment Information		
Name of Building_	Main Capitol Bu	llding		ىرىنىدى دىنى <u>دىدىنىڭىدىدىدىد</u> .
Location	1800 Kanawha F	Boulevard East	Nell Millette Lancago	Li di makan kabahara
City	Charleston	State WV	Zip Code	25305
Type of Device	Elevator	Serial Number	200450	<u> </u>
	Vai	lance Granted		
Variance from Rule/	StandardA	SME A17.1-2007 Seem	<u>m.2.2.4.6(c)</u>	
The existing pit ladd	er is more thán 39	inches/from the access d	oor unlock meel	ianišni,
The elevator has a sy	ving door with the	strike on the right side o	t the shaft, the p	it ladder
is on the left side of	the shaft. The pit	adder cannot be switche	i ito the other sic	e due to
interference with the	existing conduit b	eonuse the ladder would	int the bottom o	fithe
elevator car				
			ia tha a second	Day states

Explanation/Conditions to be Met. To change the pit ladder would cause a safety hazard.

Davida Mallis

January 27, 2011

David W. Mullins, Commissioner of Labor

Date Variance Granted

This variance applies to this device at this location only and must be posted in the elevator machine room for the life of the unit.

West Virginia Division of Labor Building 6, Room B-749 · Capitol Complex Charleston, WV 25305 304.558.7890 · 304.558.2415 (fax) www.wylabor.org

Variance granted to	General Servi	ces Div	islon		
Account Number	EV0001639	rikana) in kine			By (Section 1)
Street <u>1900 Kan</u>	awha Boulevard E	ast			Commence of the contract of th
City Charleston	State	WV	lants a latin	Zip Code	26305
	Equipment	Inforn	aation		
Name of Building <u>M</u>	Committee of the second		1.000		Proposition and the second sec
LocationOffice of	。	STREET, 37.75	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	NGS5001642204574567	
City <u>Charleston</u>		_State_	WV.,	"Zip Code "	25305
Type of DeviceEl	evator/Traction		_Serial	Number	200450
	Varianc	e Gran	ted		
Variance from Rule/Stan	dard <u>ASM</u> I	EA17-9	-2007	2,8,8,4 Ex	disting piping
inay remain in the sha	ift and equipmen	room.			
		nimest.			
Explanation/Conditions	o be Met: <u>Varia</u>	nce is o	rented	because r	erouting of the
ploing and maintenant	e of the slope to	draine	ge and	steam cor	densate return is
<u>not possible. Insulatio</u>	n and metal lack	ets mus	t be in	stalled over	the piping. No
further intrusion of pipe	es, ducts or wirin	a not di	rectly r	elated to th	e operation of
the elevator will be per	mitted in the equ	pment	room.		500
					es es
					PARTIN SE MINER PARTINGS CONTROL
1221/1/	Mallin .			2.5	January 13, 2011

This variance applies to this device at this location only and must be posted in the elevator machine room for the life of the unit.

Date Variance Granica

David W. Mullins, Commissioner of Labor

West Virginia Division of Labor
Building 6, Room B-749 · Capitol Complex
Charleston, WV 25305
304,558.7890 · 304.558.2415 (fax)
www.wvlabor.org

Variance granted to	General Servi	ces Divisi	<u>οη (.</u>		
Account Number 🚐	EV0001639	di joja iki			All of the same hard making a substitution of
Street 1900 K	anawha Boulevard Ea	ist 🖫	agging it is		<u> </u>
City <u>Charleston</u>	State	WV: 4	2	ip Code 🚊	26805
Name of Building	Equipment Main Capitol Buildir	Informa Ig	tion	manne manne statute.	
Location Office	AMERICA CANADA C		the new Access 2 14		The state of the s
CityCharleston					
Type of Device	Elevator/Traction		Serial N	umber	200450
Variance from Rule/Si	Varianc andard <u>ASM</u> E		5 822	8.2.2 Se	veral Cat 5
cablesrun through th	ie equipment room.			komaninis in ili	
Explanation/Condition <u>cable would be econ</u> <u>supported by 'U' hood</u> <u>directly related to the toom.</u>	nomically challengin oks: No further intro	g Ænsu Islon of d	e the c ables	<u>ables ren</u> olpes, duc	nain bound and ots or wiring not
					177

David W. Mullins, Commissioner of Labor

Date Variance Granted

This variance applies to this device at this location only and must be posted in the elevator machine room for the life of the units

West Virginia Division of Labor Building 6, Room B-749 · Capitol Complex Charleston, WV 25305 304.558.7890 · 304.558.2415 (fax)

www.wvlabor.org

Variance granted to	General Services Di	vision	
Account Number			Section (Spiritual Section)
Street 1900 Kanaw	vha Boulevard East		
City Charleston		2002 Control (400 Co.)	Cardeniu (artika diri 1964 - 1960) da 1
	Equipment Infor	A THE STATE OF THE	
Name of Building <u>Mair</u>	n Capitol Building		
Location Office of th	e Attorney General		
City Gharleston	State	WV Zip Code _	25305
Type of Device Elev	1250628678249.1145CU3006.UTHAX.1311671.	727 A. 727 . Sh. 22, 727 222 222 222 222 222	Million D. Brich (D. L. a. L. Court, 1974) (1974) (J. Brich 1974) (1974) (1974) (1974)
TINETTHE STATE OF THE STATE OF	Värlance Gra	nted	Andrewski de la
Variance from Rule/Standa	rd <u>ASME A17</u>	<u>1-2007 2.8.8.2 A s</u>	section of
ductwork enters the hois	tway.in the basemen	t below the buffer si	orings and
extends up the shaft		rke mirabena 11. juni 18. juni 18. juni 18. juni 18. juni 1	
Explanation/Conditions to	be Met- Variance is	granted because re	rottinovojitine i inter
ductwork is not economi	<u>cal or practical. No f</u>	<u>urther intrusion of di</u>	icts cables:
pipes, or winna not direc	tly related to the ope	<u>ration of the elevato</u>	rwllbemberg
permitted in the holstway			
		463402, 5945	
	licitati Official States	66 (A)	And the second
120/2111	ing theory of the second will be a second with the second will bea	1000 Sept 1	January 13, 2011
David W. Müllins, Commissioner of Lat	Market State (State State Stat	A problem of the second	Date Variance Grants
		And the second s	
This variance applies to a elevator machine room fo			e posted in the

West Virginia Division of Labor Building 6, Room B-749 · Capitol Complex Charleston, WV 25305 304.558.7890 · 304.558.2415 (fax) www.wvlabor.org

Variance granted to	General Servi	ces Div	ision		sis ining managarang ang sapang ang
Account Number	EV0001639	Wayner.		المناف المراث المناف	entredition electrical designation of the second
Street 1900 k	(anawha Boulevard E	ast	- (C. 10)		
City <u>Charleston</u>	ugna might	WV	والمساحة التعريف	Zip Code _	26305
	Equipment	Infort	nation		
Name of Building	Main Capitol Buildii	19	A Property of the Party of the		
Location Office					
City <u>Charleston</u>		_State.	WY	Zip Code _	25305
Type of Device	Elevator/Traction		_Serial	Number	200450
	Variano	2197139	· 通用 计数据 有模		
Variance from Rule/S	kandardi <u>ASM</u> I	E A17-	1-2007	2.1.2.1 Au	yramid skylight
	stway is part of the o		New Aldering		18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1
historic building und	ler the Jurisdiction o	the St	ate Hist	oric Preser	vation Office:
	ont would alter the h	100 B 100 B	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE		ESBRUARES RELIGION AND ASSESSED AND ASSESSED ASSESSED.
og papting diapos processionina. Promisioninas valdentijas processioninas k	inene (a. 1901) Linguista				CENTRAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
Explanation/Condition	ns to be Met: <u>Vari</u> a	nce is	granted	because o	the historical
design of the buildi					
	renter i i vice Litaria de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania d		19 93 E 34 24 24 34 5		
0.1		in distribution			
1 2002 61. 1		3 (S)		and the state of	<u>January 13, 2011</u>
Dayid W. Mulling, Commission	ier of Laibot				Date Verwince Granted
This variance applie	s to this device at th	s locati	on only	and must b	e posted in the

р.4

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR 748-8 BUILDING 6, CAPITOL COMPLEX, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 PHONE (304) 558-7890 • FAX (304) 558-2415

Name of Building Owner/Agent	(N)	Bidg, 1 Capitol Complex - A	ttorney General Office
Address:	1900 Kan	awha Blvd: East, Charleston,	WV 18 18 18 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Account Numbers EV	1689	Serial Number:	200450
Type of Machinery:		elevator	
ASME Code for Which Variance	(e.g. elevator, escala Is Requested:		7 Section 2.3,1.1.18
While we're faux painted to ma	ringl to the buildin tch the oak woody y should stay beca	The existing elevator shaft g. They are metal doors wit work elsewhere in the Capit use they are an original arc riance from this requiremen	h wire glass inserts. They of The State Preservation Hectural element: I would
			Service Manager College Party
THE SECTION OF THE SE			
Signature of Pelson M	aking Request		1.12.11 Date
For Office Use Only Does Inspector agree with vari Comments?	ance-request?		Caro Wares
Variance approved	Mask in	- Nachteban	

ρ.E

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR 74948 BUILDING 6, CAPITOL COMPLEX, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 PHONE (304) 558-7890 • FAX (304) 558-2415

ame of Building Owner/Agent:	28.40.10	Bldg 1 Capitol Complex - At	torney General Unice
ddressi	1900 Kan	awha Blvd, East, Charleston, V	WV
ecount Number: EV	1639	Serial Number: 👱	200450
ype of Machinery:		elevator	
) SME Code for Which Variance is	e.g. elevator, escal Requested:		7 Section 2.1.2.2
from dropping down on so	of the grating v meone in the b ould ask for a v are still openin	pit floor is constructed of bar vith 1/8" steel checkerplate w rasement. It would not be fire ariance from this requirement of for the cable and weights to are not fire rated.	hich would prevent tools rated though, Based on because even if the floor
Signature of Person Mak	ing Request		1.12.31 Date
For Office Use Only Does Inspector agree with varian Comments? Covers:	verequest? Vistibu	CLOSTING MARKET ON TO THE MERCHANT	Sover a
Variance approved_ Reason		Not Wecceshay	

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR 749-B BUILDING:6, CAPITOL COMPLEX, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 PHONE (304) 558-7890 ▼ FAX (304) 558-2415

	Numbers 200450 elevator A17:1-2007 Section 2:11:7:2:1 tway doors are metal with a full wire-glass because the thickness of laminated glass e back of the frame. These doors are not want them changed. For this reason
Type of Machinery: (e.g. elevator, escalator, etc.) ASME Code for Which Variance is Requested: Reason Variance is Bellig Requested: The existing holsty panel. The glass can not be changed to laminated glass be will not fit in the space between the glass stop and the original historidal architectural elements and SHPO does n	elevator A17:1-2007 Section 2:11:7:2:1 tway doors are metal with a full wire-glass because the thickness of laminated glass is back of the frame: These doors are not want them changed: For this reason
(e.g. elevator, escalator, etc.) ASME Code for Which Variance is Requested: Reason Variance is Being Requested: The existing holsty panel. The glass can not be changed to laminated glass be will not fit in the space between the glass stop and the original historical architectural elements and SHPO does n	A17:1-2007 Section 2:11:7:2:1 tway doors are metal with a full wire-glass because the thickness of laminated glass e back of the frame. These doors are not want them changed. For this reason
ASME Code for Which Variance is Requested: Reason Variance is Being Requested: panel. The glass can not be changed to laminated glass be will not fit in the space between the glass stop and the original historical architectural elements and SHPO does n	tway doors are metal with a full wire-glass because the thickness of laminated glass le back of the frame. These doors are not want them changed. For this reason
panel. The glass can not be changed to laminated glass by will not fit in the space between the glass stop and the coriginal historical architectural elements and SHPO does n	because the thickness of laminated glass ie back of the frame. These doors are not want them changed. For this reason
Assituativou granta Variance to il	ins requirement
Partyling Commission of the Co	14111
Signature of Person Making Request	Pates
For Office Use Only Strong Does Inspector agree with variance request?	
Comments? Existing Notice Uses Change of the Proof Open is a Beilder Alph (Notes Sign)	Ten to the ten to the tent of tent of the
Variance approved yes no Reason	

Received: John P. Ellis

> WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR 749-B BUILDING 6, CARITOL COMPLEX, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 PHONE (304) 558-7890 • FAX (304) 558-2415

Name of Building Owner/Agent	2 (5) +	Bidg. 1 Capitol Complex - Attorney General Office		
Address:	1900 Kanawha Blvd. East, Charleston, WV			
Account Numbers EV	1629	Serial Numbers	200450	
Type of Machinery:	gip 146 ya.	elevator		
ASME Code for Which Variance	(6.8. elevator, escalator, etc.) Which Variance is Requested: A17.1-2007 Section 2.14.2.2			
Reason Variance is Being Req has an original brass foldin that	g gate, SHPO is	Openings are prohibited in opposed to removal of this lance to leave the folding g	architectural feature. 50/l ask	
Application of the second				
	e section disposi elemente disposi			
Signature of Person Ma	iking Request			
For Office Use Only Syren is Does Inspector agree with veni Comments? CrossString /20	Brice request? Elizaci/Ca Saugiwai (s is not Boing		
Variance approved. Reason	Pilling per melet Pilling per p Pilling ves. Pilling per	TIÓ .		

WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR 749-B BUILDING 6, CAPITOL COMPLEX, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 PHONE (304) 558-7890 • FAX (304) 558-2415

lame of Building Owner/Agent:	Bidg. 1 Capitol Complex - Attorney General Office 1900 Kanawha Bivd. East, Charleston, WV		
.ddress:			
secount Number: EV	1639	Sanal Numbers	2004E0
ype of Machinery:		elevator	
SME Code for Which Variance is:	e.g. elevator, escala Requested:		07/Section/2/27.6/9/7
Reason Variance is Being Reque	sted: The	xisting car control panel h	as a key switch for Fire Fighters
mana di serbugi di seno do en ino d Relate i sto en do etherarchite cidirali	a locked door. S fabric of the car	HPO is against removing t So lesk that you grant a	ne existing panel because variance to this requirement.
			CONTROL OF THE CONTRO
		16 30 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	CANAGORIUS (1977) SERBINIS (1977)
			ALES DESCRIPTION OF THE STATE O
			BASTRUTA THE CHARLES OF A BUILDING TO BUILDING THE STATE OF THE STATE
Signature of Person Maki	ng Request		1,12,13 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
Far Office Use Only			
Does Inspector agree with varian			
) Comments?			
			perantu peresania no primi valenda kantara. Pina para varenda no primi valenda kantara. Pina para varenda da primi valenda kantara.
Yarian ça approvedi <u>.</u>	χ yes.	nos	
Reason (Jaco Taystalloh Pe	Chic	A HOLE TAR	OMEL AN Changle
<u>(</u>	Pic A May	+ PLANNED	
	Action of the second	egi sagaran Para sagaran Para sagaran	